

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2017**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on			Year Ended on
		30/06/2017	31/03/2017	30/06/2016	3/31/2017
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1</b>	<b>Income from Operations</b>				
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	42.10	20.79	18.12	78.26
	(b) Other Operating Income	4.86	7.29	0.00	7.29
	<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>46.96</b>	<b>28.08</b>	<b>18.12</b>	<b>85.55</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>				
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	38.25	18.59	13.35	67.46
	(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Employee Benefits Expense	1.13	3.60	0.67	4.65
	(e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(f) Other Expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	3.47	5.62	3.89	12.51
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>42.85</b>	<b>27.81</b>	<b>17.91</b>	<b>84.62</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>4.11</b>	<b>0.27</b>	<b>0.21</b>	<b>0.93</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Other Income</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (3 + 4)</b>	<b>4.11</b>	<b>0.27</b>	<b>0.21</b>	<b>0.93</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Finance Costs</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.02</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.02</b>
<b>7</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5 + 6)</b>	<b>4.11</b>	<b>0.25</b>	<b>0.21</b>	<b>0.91</b>
<b>8</b>	<b>Exceptional Items</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>9</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7 + 8)</b>	<b>4.11</b>	<b>0.25</b>	<b>0.21</b>	<b>0.91</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>Tax Expense</b>				
	(a) Prior Period Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.28
	(c) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>11</b>	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12-13)</b>	<b>4.11</b>	<b>0.25</b>	<b>0.21</b>	<b>0.63</b>
<b>12</b>	<b>Extraordinary Item (Net of Tax Expense)</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>13</b>	<b>Minority Interest</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>14</b>	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (11-12)</b>	<b>4.11</b>	<b>0.25</b>	<b>0.21</b>	<b>0.63</b>
<b>15</b>	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)</b>	<b>900.03</b>	<b>900.03</b>	<b>900.03</b>	<b>900.03</b>
<b>16</b>	<b>Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year.</b>				
<b>17</b>	<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS)</b>				
	(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.05	0.00	0.00	0.01
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.05	0.00	0.00	0.01

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.08.2017
- The auditors have conducted 'limited Review Report' of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2017
- Previous Year / Periods figures have been regrouped / rearranged to the extent necessary.
- Total No. of Investors Compliant received and Resolved during the Qtr is 01. Companies Left Unattended is NIL as on 30.06.2017

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 12-08-2017

For Ontic Finserve  
Lalitkumar Sha  
DIN:07087074  
Director

